

Hrvatski Telekom

Zagreb – 17 July 2020 Croatian Telecom Inc.

Radnička cesta 21, HR – Zagreb

Ordinary share: HT (ISIN: HRHT00RA0005) LEI: 097900BFHJ0000029454

Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Official market Member State: Republic of Croatia

Notice of results for the first six months of 2020

Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: HT.ZA; Bloomberg: HT CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, in accordance with the Rules of the Zagreb Stock Exchange, notifies that on Tuesday, 21 July 2020, a session of the Management Board will be held, at which the unaudited financial statements for the first six months of 2020 shall be decided on.

Hrvatski Telekom will announce its unaudited results for the first six months of 2020 on Friday, 24 July 2020 at 08:00 UK time / 09:00 CET.

A conference call for analysts and investors will be held at 11:00 UK time / 12:00 CET on the same day.

The conference call dial in details are as follows:

 International dial in
 +44 (0) 2071 928000

 UK local dial in
 08445718892

 Croatia local dial in
 01 777 67 10

Conference ID 7894589

A replay of the call will be available until Friday, 31 July 2020 using the following details:

International dial in +44 (0) 3333009785

Conference ID 7894589

Following the announcement, a presentation covering the results for the first six months of 2020 will be available to download from the Hrvatski Telekom's website.

Contact details

Hrvatski Telekom, Investor Relations

Marina Bengez Sedmak 00 385 1 491 1080 Tomislav Bajić 00 385 1 491 1114

E-mail ir@t.ht.hr

Website <u>www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors</u>

Instinctif Partners

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield <u>T-HT@instinctif.com</u>



About Croatian Telecom

Croatian Telecom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.8 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile subscribers and 736 thousand broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.